Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 35% 37% 31% 24% 36% 36% 37% 38% 14% 27% 39%
Off on the wrong track 55% 57% 52% 57% 61% 50% 52% 59% 53% 65% 61% 47%
Not sure 11% 8% 10% 12% 15% 13% 12% 5% 9% 21% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (810) (425) (575) (216) (235) (344) (205) (682) (133) (131) (54)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 13% 27% 67% 7% 68% 27% 41% 44% 30% 33% 35% 34%
Off on the wrong track 55% 80% 56% 25% 87% 25% 59% 49% 51% 64% 56% 49% 57%
Not sure 11% 7% 17% 8% 6% 7% 13% 10% 5% 6% 10% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (337) (398) (265) (322)  (270)  (431) (295) (155) (171) (231) (372)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 30% 28% 23% 16% 21% 27% 37% 29% 7% 20% 25%
Somewhat approve 18% 15% 19% 16% 14% 19% 20% 15% 20% 8% 8% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 13% 9% 15% 11% 12% 6% 10% 13% 16% 7%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 35% 45% 49% 39% 35% 41% 36% 60% 46% 34%
Not sure 6% 2% 6% 6% 5% 9% 7% 1% 4% 11% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (810) (425) (575) (216) (235) (344) (205) (682) (133) (131) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 25% 4% 18% 60% 1% 68% 19% 31% 33% 21% 20% 26% 33%
Somewhat approve 18% 7% 19% 26% 3% 25% 18% 19% 14% 18% 20% 19% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 14% 13% 5% 9% 4% 14% 9% 10% 11% 14% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 40% 72% 40% 6% 85% 3% 40% 38% 41% 47% 42% 36% 41%
Not sure 6% 4% 10% 2% 2% 1% 8% 3% 2% 3% 5% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (337) (398) (265) (322)  (270)  (431) (295) (155) (171) (231) (372)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 34% 33% 32% 31% 40% 30% 29% 32% * 34% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 54% 55% 54% 50% 36% 61% 65% 56% * 50% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 12% 12% 14% 19% 24% 9% 7% 12% * 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (407) (333) (202) (205) (63) (92) (150) (102) (322) (20) (41) (24)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 9% 29% 37% * 36% 31% 33% 32% 32% 30% 29% 39%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 66% 54% 54% * 54% 56% 54% 53% 54% 48% 62% 49%

continued on the next page ...
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April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 25% 17% 9% * 10% 13% 13% 15% 14% 22% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (407) (34) (144) (229) (15) (249) (150) (141) (68) (62) (90) (159) (96)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 51% 41% 56% 43% 54% 46% 55% 45% 64% 50% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 41% 49% 36% 48% 36% 43% 38% 46% 28% 35% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 7% 11% 9% 9% 10% 11% 7% 9% 9% 14% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (541) (449) (204) (337) (141) (125) (176) (99) (333) (102) (80) (26)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 49% 56% 44% 20% 59% * 51% 46% 46% 53% 44% 52% 45%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 37% 43% 64% 37% * 39% 44% 47% 38% 44% 38% 47%

continued on the next page ...
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April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

Party ID

continued from previous page
2016 Vote Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep

Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 6% 12% 16% 5% * 10% 10% 7% 9% 11% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (541) (289)  (221) (31) (298) (18) (250) (144) (83) (102) (130) (191) (118)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets April 15, 2019 — God bless the people of France!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 34% 37% 33% 35% 31% 25% 38% 40% 38% 21% 24% 28%
Good 22% 22% 24% 20% 19% 20% 23% 24% 23% 13% 18% 26%
OK 29% 27% 31% 27% 27% 31% 29% 29% 27% 40% 30% 27%
Bad 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 9% 3% 1% 4% 7% 6% 0%
Terrible 11% 10% 8% 13% 19% 14% 7% 6% 7% 18% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (801) (417) (572) (212) (232) (341) (204) (679) (127) (130) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 34% 20% 26% 62% 14% 64% 32% 38% 36% 27% 29% 39% 35%
Good 22% 19% 22% 24% 23% 21% 20% 20% 29% 26% 26% 19% 19%
OK 29% 37% 33% 13% 40% 13% 30% 28% 25% 31% 30% 27% 30%
Bad 4% 7% 5% 1% 7% 0% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 2%
Terrible 11% 17% 14% 0% 17% 1% 13% 10% 6% 10% 9% 1% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (330)  (394)  (265)  (318)  (270) (427 (291) (154) (168) (228) (368)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets April 15, 2019 — The forgotten voters of the 2016 Election are now doing great. The Steel Industry is rebuilding and expanding
at a pace that it hasn’t seen in decades. Our Country has one of the best Economies in many years, perhaps ever. Unemployment humbers best
in 51 years. Wow!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 27% 27% 22% 16% 15% 29% 35% 28% 1% 16% 14%
Good 14% 14% 16% 13% 12% 15% 14% 16% 17% 3% 12% 12%
OK 24% 19% 25% 23% 26% 29% 26% 13% 21% 33% 27% 34%
Bad 14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 16% 10% 14% 12% 23% 14% 13%
Terrible 24% 25% 19% 29% 29% 25% 22% 23% 22% 30% 31% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (990) (803) (420) (570) (211) (234) (342) (203) (676) (130) (131) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 5% 18% 54% 2% 59% 20% 30% 29% 20% 21% 26% 27%
Good 14% 8% 13% 24% 5% 25% 12% 17% 14% 13% 16% 13% 14%
OK 24% 25% 28% 17% 20% 13% 27% 16% 23% 27% 25% 23% 22%
Bad 14% 22% 15% 3% 24% 2% 14% 15% 10% 15% 13% 14% 13%
Terrible 24% 40% 27% 3% 49% 1% 26% 21% 24% 25% 25% 24% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (334)  (393) (263)  (321)  (268)  (427) (291) (155) (169) (229) (368)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets April 15, 2019 — So horrible to watch the massive fire at Notre Dame Cathedral in Paris. Perhaps flying water tankers could be
used to put it out. Must act quickly!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 18% 18% 15% 18% 19% 21% 21% 9% 11% 13%
Good 18% 17% 20% 15% 12% 14% 21% 21% 20% 8% 15% 13%
OK 29% 26% 31% 27% 29% 30% 30% 25% 27% 33% 29% 39%
Bad 15% 16% 16% 14% 19% 15% 11% 17% 14% 22% 16% 13%
Terrible 20% 20% 16% 25% 25% 23% 19% 16% 17% 28% 29% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (800) (421) (568) (210) (235) (342) (202) (677) (128) (131) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 5% 14% 39% 4% 41% 16% 24% 19% 16% 13% 21% 20%
Good 18% 11% 15% 29% 6% 28% 16% 19% 20% 16% 18% 18% 18%
OK 29% 29% 31% 25% 27% 24% 32% 27% 24% 32% 32% 27% 27%
Bad 15% 22% 17% 4% 26% 5% 14% 13% 20% 14% 17% 15% 13%
Terrible 20% 33% 23% 3% 36% 2% 22% 18% 16% 22% 20% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (331)  (394) (264)  (318)  (269) (428 (288) (155) (169) (229) (367)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets April 15, 2019 — Spoke to @TigerWoods to congratulate him on the great victory he had in yesterday’s @TheMasters, & to
inform him that because of his incredible Success & Comeback in Sports (Golf) and, more importantly, LIFE, | will be presenting him with the
PRESIDENTIAL MEDAL OF FREEDOM!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 22% 15% 16% 16% 18% 23% 20% 12% 13% 21%
Good 13% 14% 12% 14% 9% 11% 15% 15% 14% 8% 12% 10%
OK 32% 30% 35% 30% 32% 32% 35% 29% 33% 31% 31% 27%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 19% 12% 15% 14% 20% 16% 12%
Terrible 22% 21% 17% 26% 28% 22% 19% 18% 19% 29% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (805) (422) (573) (215) (235) (341) (204) (678) (132) (131) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 9% 10% 42% 6% 40% 15% 22% 24% 16% 13% 22% 19%
Good 13% 10% 10% 20% 8% 21% 12% 13% 18% 15% 11% 14% 1%
OK 32% 28% 41% 24% 29% 28% 34% 29% 30% 32% 36% 30% 32%
Bad 15% 20% 16% 8% 21% 7% 16% 15% 14% 15% 19% 12% 15%
Terrible 22% 33% 24% 6% 37% 4% 23% 22% 14% 23% 21% 21% 23%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (336)  (395)  (264)  (320)  (269)  (431) (293) (154) (170) (229) (371)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets April 15, 2019 — Heading to the Great State of Minnesota!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 20% 17% 18% 14% 21% 19% 21% 14% 11% 15%
Good 19% 22% 18% 21% 18% 22% 18% 19% 22% 4% 15% 19%
OK 40% 38% 43% 37% 35% 33% 43% 47% 41% 39% 36% 40%
Bad 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 14% 5% 5% 5% 16% 15% 3%
Terrible 15% 13% 12% 18% 21% 17% 12% 10% 11% 27% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (803) (421) (572) (214) (235) (340) (204) (678) (130) (131) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 6% 13% 40% 5% 40% 18% 20% 21% 16% 17% 21% 18%
Good 19% 14% 17% 28% 11% 33% 15% 23% 25% 20% 19% 19% 19%
OK 40% 45% 44% 29% 48% 26% 41% 38% 38% 39% 43% 37% 43%
Bad 8% 12% 9% 1% 11% 0% 9% 8% 5% 9% 8% 9% 4%
Terrible 15% 23% 18% 1% 25% 1% 17% 12% 11% 16% 12% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 9%  101% 101%

Unweighted N (993)  (334) (395) (264)  (319)  (269)  (430) (293) (154) (170) (229) (369)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets April 15, 2019 — ....Since there was no Collusion, why was there an Investigation in the first place! Answer - Dirty Cops, Dems
and Crooked Hillary!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 19% 14% 14% 24% 35% 27% 4% 16% 16%
Good 10% 10% 10% 9% 6% 11% 11% 9% 12% 5% 5% 5%
OK 17% 11% 18% 15% 21% 21% 16% 7% 16% 16% 17% 31%
Bad 15% 11% 17% 13% 19% 20% 12% 8% 12% 24% 24% 15%
Terrible 37% 41% 30% 43% 39% 34% 37% 39% 34% 51% 39% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 98% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (804) (422) (570) (214) (233) (342) (203) (679) (128) (131) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 18% 50% 2% 58% 17% 28% 28% 19% 18% 24% 24%
Good 10% 4% 8% 19% 1% 21% 9% 11% 10% 7% 11% 10% 9%
OK 17% 11% 21% 17% 4% 13% 19% 14% 15% 14% 18% 18% 15%
Bad 15% 17% 18% 8% 14% 6% 18% 15% 7% 17% 16% 13% 15%
Terrible 37% 67% 35% 7% 80% 2% 37% 33% 40% 42% 38% 34% 37%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (992) (334) (395) (263) (319) (270) (428) (292) (154) (170) (229) (368) (225)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets April 15, 2019 — The Mueller Report, which was written by 18 Angry Democrats who also happen to be Trump Haters (and
Clinton Supporters), should have focused on the people who SPIED on my 2016 Campaign, and others who fabricated the whole Russia Hoax.
That is, never forget, the crime.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 22% 18% 13% 13% 24% 28% 24% 4% 16% 15%
Good 10% 11% 12% 9% 5% 12% 10% 15% 13% 5% 6% 6%
OK 20% 14% 22% 17% 25% 24% 18% 12% 20% 17% 20% 26%
Bad 13% 11% 13% 13% 16% 19% 11% 8% 11% 21% 18% 18%
Terrible 37% 40% 30% 43% 41% 32% 37% 37% 33% 53% 40% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (807) (423) (573) (215) (234) (343) (204) (681) (133) (130) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 13% 50% 2% 54% 15% 26% 24% 17% 14% 22% 23%
Good 10% 5% 1% 16% 2% 21% 11% 10% 13% 10% 13% 1% 9%
OK 20% 13% 23% 23% 6% 19% 22% 16% 17% 17% 22% 20% 19%
Bad 13% 17% 16% 6% 12% 4% 16% 12% 8% 14% 14% 13% 13%
Terrible 37% 62% 38% 5% 79% 2% 36% 35% 37% 42% 37% 35% 36%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (335)  (396)  (265)  (321)  (269)  (428) (294) (155) (169) (231) (371)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets April 15, 2019 — Those lllegal Immigrants who can no longer be legally held (Congress must fix the laws and loopholes) will
be, subject to Homeland Security, given to Sanctuary Cities and States!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 26% 21% 14% 16% 27% 34% 28% 5% 16% 22%
Good 10% 11% 12% 9% 9% 14% 9% 1% 12% 6% 6% 7%
OK 21% 15% 21% 21% 22% 25% 23% 11% 21% 25% 19% 24%
Bad 15% 13% 16% 15% 20% 16% 13% 13% 13% 18% 24% 12%
Terrible 30% 33% 26% 34% 35% 30% 27% 31% 26% 45% 36% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (807) (423) (573) (214) (234) (343) (205) (679) (133) (131) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 5% 17% 52% 2% 61% 17% 30% 31% 22% 19% 25% 26%
Good 10% 6% 10% 16% 3% 18% 10% 12% 12% 10% 11% 10% 10%
OK 21% 18% 26% 18% 12% 13% 26% 17% 13% 18% 24% 23% 18%
Bad 15% 18% 16% 11% 18% 5% 17% 14% 13% 17% 17% 14% 13%
Terrible 30% 53% 31% 3% 64% 2% 30% 27% 30% 33% 30% 28% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (335)  (396)  (265)  (319)  (270) (429) (294) (155) (171) (230) (370)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
51. Trump Tweets April 15, 2019 — Mark Morgan, President Obama’s Border Patrol Chief, gave the following message to me: 'President Trump,
stay the course.’ | agree, and believe it or not, we are making great progress with a system that has been broken for many years!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 15, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 27% 26% 22% 18% 13% 28% 35% 29% 7% 12% 23%
Good 12% 14% 11% 13% 8% 14% 12% 16% 15% 4% 9% 4%
OK 24% 17% 25% 22% 27% 29% 25% 11% 22% 29% 23% 37%
Bad 16% 15% 18% 14% 14% 19% 16% 16% 14% 23% 23% 9%
Terrible 24% 26% 20% 28% 33% 25% 20% 22% 20% 37% 32% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (806) (421) (571) (214) (231) (343) (204) (676) (132) (131) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 5% 17% 54% 3% 58% 20% 30% 26% 23% 15% 27% 28%
Good 12% 5% 11% 23% 3% 27% 10% 13% 19% 10% 17% 9% 14%
OK 24% 20% 31% 16% 16% 12% 27% 19% 19% 22% 28% 24% 19%
Bad 16% 29% 15% 4% 28% 2% 19% 13% 17% 18% 18% 15% 14%
Terrible 24% 42% 26% 2% 51% 1% 24% 26% 20% 27% 21% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (992) (333) (395) (264) (320) (270) (429) (292) (154) (170) (226) (3870) (226)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets April 15, 2019 — I finally agree with @Cher! https://t.co/i5acSgUrCk
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 31% 28% 26% 17% 17% 35% 36% 32% 12% 15% 25%
Good 16% 15% 17% 14% 16% 16% 13% 18% 18% 10% 10% 3%
OK 25% 21% 26% 24% 27% 29% 23% 20% 22% 34% 32% 30%
Bad 13% 14% 12% 14% 12% 17% 11% 13% 11% 17% 18% 17%
Terrible 19% 19% 17% 21% 27% 20% 17% 13% 16% 27% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (808) (425) (573) (215) (235) (343) (205) (680) (133) (131) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 8% 21% 58% 9% 59% 23% 33% 30% 26% 21% 30% 30%
Good 16% 11% 14% 23% 7% 23% 16% 14% 20% 11% 18% 16% 16%
OK 25% 26% 32% 13% 23% 14% 26% 21% 20% 27% 32% 22% 21%
Bad 13% 22% 13% 4% 25% 3% 14% 15% 14% 15% 13% 12% 14%
Terrible 19% 33% 20% 2% 36% 1% 21% 17% 17% 21% 17% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (336)  (397)  (265)  (321)  (270)  (431) (294) (155) (171) (229) (372)  (226)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets April 15, 2019 — The Radical Left Democrats will never be satisfied with anything we give them. They will always Resist and
Obstruct!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 27% 20% 14% 15% 28% 36% 28% 9% 14% 17%
Good 9% 10% 9% 9% 7% 10% 7% 12% 10% 4% 7% 1%
OK 18% 11% 20% 16% 22% 22% 19% 10% 18% 14% 17% 35%
Bad 16% 14% 16% 16% 20% 18% 15% 12% 14% 22% 23% 15%
Terrible 33% 37% 27% 39% 37% 35% 32% 31% 29% 50% 39% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (806) (424) (570) (216) (233) (341) (204) (680) (131) (130) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 24% 3% 17% 56% 2% 63% 18% 33% 25% 19% 19% 26% 27%
Good 9% 4% 6% 18% 1% 21% 8% 9% 13% 11% 9% 7% 9%
OK 18% 11% 24% 17% 7% 10% 21% 13% 15% 14% 20% 21% 15%
Bad 16% 24% 18% 3% 20% 4% 17% 16% 14% 18% 19% 15% 14%
Terrible 33% 57% 34% 6% 70% 2% 35% 30% 33% 39% 32% 31% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (335) (394) (265)  (319)  (270) (427) (294) (154) (170) (230) (369)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets April 15,2019 — THEY SPIED ON MY CAMPAIGN (We will never forget)!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 24% 18% 13% 14% 26% 31% 26% 5% 15% 15%
Good 11% 10% 13% 8% 9% 9% 9% 15% 11% 9% 7% 12%
OK 18% 13% 17% 18% 20% 21% 18% 10% 17% 17% 18% 22%
Bad 14% 11% 15% 14% 18% 21% 12% 8% 12% 21% 19% 20%
Terrible 36% 40% 31% 41% 40% 35% 35% 36% 33% 49% 42% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (807) (421) (574) (215) (234) (342) (204) (678) (133) (130) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 17% 49% 1% 56% 16% 28% 27% 19% 18% 23% 23%
Good 11% 4% 10% 19% 1% 21% 12% 10% 11% 7% 12% 12% 8%
OK 18% 12% 21% 18% 7% 17% 20% 13% 16% 16% 19% 17% 18%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 9% 15% 4% 17% 14% 9% 16% 16% 14% 13%
Terrible 36% 61% 38% 6% 76% 2% 36% 34% 37% 41% 35% 34% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (336) (394) (265) (322) (269) (430) (291) (155) (169) (230) (372) (224)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets April 15, 2019 — Before Nancy, who has lost all control of Congress and is getting nothing done, decides to defend her leader,
Rep. Omar, she should look at the anti-Semitic, anti-Israel and ungrateful U.S. HATE statements Omar has made. She is out of control, except for
her control of Nancy!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 26% 22% 18% 13% 26% 39% 28% 7% 19% 17%
Good 8% 9% 9% 7% 5% 12% 8% 7% 10% 3% 6% 3%
OK 17% 10% 19% 16% 21% 20% 18% 10% 18% 17% 15% 20%
Bad 15% 13% 17% 13% 13% 20% 14% 11% 12% 26% 20% 13%
Terrible 36% 38% 30% 42% 44% 35% 34% 32% 32% 47% 40% 47%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (808) (424) (572) (216) (233) (342) (205) (680) (132) (131) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 18% 56% 3% 63% 18% 33% 26% 21% 20% 26% 27%
Good 8% 4% 6% 16% 2% 17% 6% 10% 15% 9% 8% 7% 9%
OK 17% 14% 21% 17% 5% 11% 22% 10% 13% 12% 22% 19% 15%
Bad 15% 20% 17% 7% 18% 5% 17% 13% 10% 21% 15% 13% 13%
Terrible 36% 60% 39% 5% 72% 3% 37% 34% 36% 38% 36% 35% 36%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (337) (395)  (264)  (322)  (269)  (429) (294) (154) (171) (231) (369)  (225)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets April 15, 2019 — Congress should come back to D.C. now and FIX THE IMMIGRATION LAWS!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 34% 31% 26% 16% 20% 33% 43% 34% 9% 18% 21%
Good 10% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10% 9% 9% 11% 4% 8% 5%
OK 23% 17% 25% 20% 23% 27% 23% 16% 21% 26% 22% 30%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 15% 20% 15% 14% 10% 12% 23% 22% 10%
Terrible 25% 26% 19% 30% 30% 28% 21% 22% 21% 38% 30% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (802) (419) (570) (213) (232) (342) (202) (676) (131) (129) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 28% 4% 23% 63% 4% 71% 23% 36% 34% 23% 27% 30% 30%
Good 10% 5% 7% 18% 3% 16% 9% 10% 12% 12% 12% 8% 8%
OK 23% 23% 29% 12% 17% 10% 25% 19% 20% 21% 23% 23% 22%
Bad 15% 24% 15% 4% 26% 1% 16% 13% 16% 15% 16% 15% 13%
Terrible 25% 44% 25% 3% 50% 2% 27% 23% 17% 29% 22% 23% 27%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (333) (391) (265)  (319)  (269)  (426) (292) (154) (169) (228) (368)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets April 15, 2019 — Mueller, and the A.G. based on Mueller findings (and great intelligence), have already ruled No Collusion, No
Obstruction. These were crimes committed by Crooked Hillary, the DNC, Dirty Cops and others! INVESTIGATE THE INVESTIGATORS!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 18% 13% 12% 26% 34% 26% 3% 15% 20%
Good 10% 11% 10% 10% 9% 12% 9% 11% 12% 6% 6% 6%
OK 16% 10% 17% 15% 20% 21% 14% 10% 15% 16% 16% 28%
Bad 14% 11% 15% 12% 17% 19% 12% 7% 12% 20% 21% 11%
Terrible 38% 41% 32% 44% 42% 36% 38% 39% 35% 55% 41% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (800) (423) (565) (216) (231) (340) (201) (678) (128) (130) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 16% 52% 1% 60% 14% 30% 27% 21% 17% 22% 25%
Good 10% 4% 8% 20% 1% 21% 12% 9% 10% 8% 11% 11% 9%
OK 16% 12% 21% 13% 4% 12% 19% 12% 11% 12% 19% 16% 16%
Bad 14% 16% 16% 9% 14% 4% 15% 14% 10% 15% 15% 14% 11%
Terrible 38% 67% 39% 6% 80% 3% 40% 35% 41% 43% 38% 36% 39%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (334)  (392) (262)  (317)  (267)  (426) (293) (152) (170) (231) (364)  (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets April 15, 2019 — What do | know about branding, maybe nothing (but | did become President!), but if | were Boeing, | would
FIX the Boeing 737 MAX, add some additional great features, & REBRAND the plane with a new name. No product has suffered like this one. But
again, what the hell do | know?

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 19% 18% 13% 13% 13% 16% 20% 18% 7% 10% 16%
Good 13% 14% 14% 11% 7% 12% 14% 17% 15% 6% 8% 8%
OK 24% 21% 25% 24% 25% 19% 27% 26% 24% 24% 24% 31%
Bad 17% 16% 18% 17% 21% 23% 16% 8% 17% 19% 16% 20%
Terrible 30% 31% 24% 36% 35% 33% 26% 28% 26% 45% 41% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (804) (421) (573) (215) (233) (343) (203) (678) (131) (131) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 15% 3% 10% 38% 2% 40% 1% 21% 19% 14% 12% 18% 16%
Good 13% 6% 10% 24% 4% 26% 12% 14% 17% 11% 14% 12% 14%
OK 24% 18% 28% 26% 13% 25% 27% 20% 19% 21% 26% 25% 25%
Bad 17% 25% 19% 6% 22% 6% 16% 17% 22% 22% 20% 16% 13%
Terrible 30% 48% 33% 6% 60% 3% 33% 28% 24% 33% 27% 30% 32%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (334)  (395) (265)  (319)  (268)  (428) (293) (154) (169) (230) (371)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets April 15, 2019 — Chinese Telecom Giant Huawei hires former Obama Cyber Security Official as a lobbyist. This is not good, or
acceptable! @FoxNews @SteveHiltonx
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 22% 12% 12% 13% 20% 20% 20% 7% 10% 17%
Good 12% 13% 12% 12% 10% 8% 12% 19% 14% 5% 9% 5%
OK 25% 20% 25% 24% 29% 28% 26% 14% 24% 24% 27% 36%
Bad 21% 20% 21% 20% 20% 23% 19% 22% 20% 24% 22% 20%
Terrible 26% 27% 20% 31% 29% 28% 23% 25% 23% 40% 32% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (805) (423) (572) (214) (234) (342) (205) (680) (132) (129) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 3% 12% 39% 3% 43% 11% 23% 24% 17% 13% 16% 22%
Good 12% 5% 10% 22% 2% 26% 11% 14% 14% 9% 11% 12% 14%
OK 25% 19% 31% 22% 14% 21% 27% 22% 22% 25% 28% 26% 19%
Bad 21% 33% 20% 8% 32% 5% 24% 18% 18% 21% 22% 21% 19%
Terrible 26% 41% 27% 8% 49% 4% 27% 24% 22% 28% 26% 25% 26%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (334)  (396) (265)  (318)  (270)  (428) (293) (155) (171) (231) (369)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets April 15, 2019 — .@SteveHiltonx 'This is President Trump trying to deliver on his promises while the bureaucratic machine
fights his agenda. He needs populist allies. These changes are not chaos, but rather progress. All this is President Trump at his absolute best.
Thank you Steve!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 20% 15% 16% 11% 18% 26% 21% 5% 10% 16%
Good 12% 13% 13% 11% 7% 12% 13% 17% 15% 5% 9% 2%
OK 24% 18% 24% 24% 24% 28% 27% 14% 23% 23% 22% 37%
Bad 16% 14% 17% 15% 21% 19% 12% 14% 13% 22% 22% 18%
Terrible 31% 33% 25% 35% 33% 30% 31% 29% 27% 46% 37% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (787) (413) (558) (213) (225) (334) (199) (663) (125) (130) (53)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 12% 44% 1% 47% 14% 22% 23% 17% 11% 19% 22%
Good 12% 4% 9% 25% 0% 29% 10% 14% 14% 10% 12% 14% 12%
OK 24% 19% 29% 22% 12% 20% 27% 20% 23% 17% 32% 24% 21%
Bad 16% 22% 19% 4% 22% 2% 17% 15% 12% 22% 16% 14% 13%
Terrible 31% 53% 31% 5% 64% 2% 32% 28% 28% 33% 29% 29% 33%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (971) (326) (388) (257) (313) (259) (425) (282) (145) (169) (222) (363) (217)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5S. Trump Tweets April 15, 2019 — Such a ’puff piece’ on Nancy Pelosi by @60minutes, yet her leadership has passed no meaningful Legislation.
All they do is Investigate, as it turns out, crimes that they instigated & committed. The Mueller No Collusion decision wasn’t even discussed-and
she was a disaster at W.H.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, April 15, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 22% 14% 13% 12% 19% 30% 22% 3% 14% 12%
Good 12% 12% 12% 11% 10% 12% 11% 14% 14% 6% 8% 9%
OK 20% 13% 19% 20% 24% 20% 21% 13% 20% 18% 20% 19%
Bad 17% 14% 18% 16% 19% 22% 17% 11% 15% 21% 22% 21%
Terrible 33% 38% 28% 39% 35% 34% 33% 33% 29% 52% 37% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (806) (423) (571) (215) (233) (343) (203) (678) (132) (130) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 18% 2% 12% 45% 1% 51% 13% 25% 22% 19% 12% 19% 23%
Good 12% 2% 13% 20% 1% 26% 10% 14% 17% 7% 11% 15% 10%
OK 20% 13% 22% 23% 5% 18% 24% 16% 14% 17% 23% 20% 17%
Bad 17% 22% 19% 8% 19% 4% 20% 15% 12% 16% 23% 13% 18%
Terrible 33% 61% 33% 3% 74% 2% 34% 30% 36% 41% 31% 32% 33%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 9%  101%

Unweighted N (994)  (335)  (396) (263)  (320)  (268)  (429) (294) (153) (169) (231) (371)  (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 34% 39% 24% 27% 29% 32% 36% 36% 13% 24% 30%
Inappropriate 53% 55% 46% 59% 63% 54% 47% 51% 48% 73% 61% 52%
Not sure 16% 11% 15% 17% 10% 17% 21% 13% 17% 14% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (804) (419) (572) (213) (232) (343) (203) (674) (132) (131) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 8% 25% 65% 3% 71% 26% 38% 38% 29% 26% 33% 34%
Inappropriate 53% 86% 52% 17% 92% 12% 55% 50% 51% 62% 56% 48% 52%
Not sure 16% 7% 22% 17% 5% 17% 19% 13% 12% 9% 18% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (991) (334) (392)  (265) (320) (269) (428) (292) (152) (169) (229) (370) (223)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 39% 45% 27% 35% 34% 36% 38% 40% 16% 27% 44%
No 50% 52% 41% 58% 55% 51% 46% 49% 47% 65% 57% 40%
Not sure 15% 9% 14% 15% 10% 15% 19% 13% 13% 19% 15% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (806) (421) (573) (213) (234) (343) (204) (676) (133) (131) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 15% 30% 68% 10% 73% 29% 43% 46% 33% 33% 36% 41%
No 50% 75% 50% 20% 85% 14% 55% 45% 44% 57% 52% 47% 46%
Not sure 15% 9% 20% 12% 5% 13% 16% 12% 10% 10% 15% 17% 13%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (336) (395) (263) (321) (270) (428) (293) (154) (171) (230) (370) (223)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
April 15 - 16, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 15 - 16, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.273 to 2.29,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.41.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

47 questions not reported.

You
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